If Impact 46 desires to use these City Operational Funds for different purposes related to 

the operation of the FIRST Center, such changes must be approved in writing by City of 

Lawrenceville City Manager or designee. 

5. The City Shall provide Impact 46 with an additional One Hundred Sixty Thousand 

Dollars ($160,000.00) (hereinafter City Improvement Funds) to be used solely for site 

improvements and/or furniture, fixtures, and equipment for the F.I.R.S.T. Center. Any 

City Improvement Funds not used by the end of the term of this Agreement shall be 

returned to the City.